

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.2 In
REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 740 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 29396/2009

SATRUGHAN PRASAD SHAH @ S.PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was circulated today.

For the Petitioner :

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant in I.A. No.2 granted time for giving
notice to the erstwhile counsel.

List the matter on 20.9.2012.

|
|s | (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar |