

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A. No.2 In

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 740 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 29396/2009

SATRUGHAN PRASAD SHAH @ S.PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

For the Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was directed to serve notice on the counsel, who was appearing for the parties previously, has not served notice inspite of last chance granted. Post after the notice is served and memo is filed.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|