

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

R E V I E W P E T I T I O N (C) N O (s) . 7 4 0 O F 2 0 1 2 I N S L P (C) 2 9 3 9 6 / 2 0 0 9

S A T R U G H A N P R A S A D S H A H @ S . P R A S A D P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

H A R I H A R P R A S A D & O R S . R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record,c/delay in filing review petition

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation Mr.Vipin Kumar,adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

U P O N p e r u s i n g p a p e r s t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of sending the application for discharging the advocate by post. However, it only indicates that proof of dispatch and not the actual service. Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time for filing proof of service. Granted.

List the matter on 4.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB