

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

R.P.(C) No. 740/2012 In SLP(C) No. 29396/2009

SATRUGHAN PRASAD SHAH @ S.PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that Mr. Deepak Goel, Id. counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for discharge of the advocate, but he has not served the copy of the I.A. on the earlier counsel despite several opportunities. Therefore, the said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB