

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2012 in R.P.(C) No. 740/2012
In SLP(C) No. 29396/2009

SATRUGHAN PRASAD SHAH @ S.PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 14/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

For the reasons stated in the application, I.A. No.2
for discharge of advocate is allowed. Accordingly, Mr.
J. Dhanda, Advocate is ordered to be discharged.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER